## Carmel Area Wastewater District Prop 218 Proposed Rate Adjustment Protest

You can use this form to register your protest against the proposed wastewater rate adjustment. You can also choose to write a letter to the District, following the requirements below, or appear at the public hearing listed on June 29, 2023 at 9:00 a.m. at the Carmel Area Wastewater District Offices.

## **How Can I Participate?**

On June 29, 2023, at 9:00 a.m., or as soon thereafter as the matter may be taken up, the Carmel Area Wastewater District (CAWD) Board of Directors will hold a public hearing prior to the adoption of its sewer rates. The hearing will be held at the District Offices located at 3945 Rio Road, Carmel, CA 93923.

Property owners may file a written and signed protest against the proposed increase with the Board of Directors of Carmel Area Wastewater District (CAWD) at or before the close of the public hearing. To be valid, a protest must be in writing even if you plan to attend the public hearing. E-mail protests cannot be formally considered. Each written protest must include the parcel owner's name, service address, assessor's parcel number for the parcel served, and the parcel owner's signature. Only one protest will be counted per parcel. If you own more than one parcel, you may file a single protest, but it must identify each parcel you own. The protest must be signed by the property owner(s). If the signer(s) is not shown on the last equalized assessment roll of Monterey County as the owner(s) of the property, the signer(s) must provide written evidence of ownership of said property. At the hearing, the Board of Directors shall hear all protests and tabulate the ballots.

Protests must be mailed or delivered to the same address as the hearing location. For further detailed information regarding the proposed rate plan, please call James Grover, Principal Accountant, at (831) 624-1248.

Use This Form to Protest the Proposed Wastewater Rate Increase	
1	protest this proposed increase to wastewater rates.
Property Address:	
Assessor's Parcel Number:	
Signature:	
Date:	

If you wish to use this form, please fill out and mail in a stamped envelope to: Board Secretary, 3945 Rio Road, Carmel, CA 93923 or deliver at the above reference public hearing.